10 – Gardena Valley News •  Thursday, Sept. 10, 2020 www.gardenavalleynews.org
Legal Notices-GV
NOTICE OF
PETITION TO
ADMINISTER
ESTATE OF:
YURIKO NISHISAKA
CASE NO.

ASSESSOR’S
IDENTIFICATION
NUMBERING SYSTEM
EXPLANATION
The Assessor’s Identi-
fication Number, when
used to describe prop-
erty in this list, refers
to the Assessor’s map
book, the map page,
the block on the map
(if applicable), and the
individual parcel on
the map page or in the
block. The Assessor’s
maps and further ex-
planation of the parcel
numbering system are
available at the Office of
the Assessor.
The following property
tax defaulted on July 1,
2018, for the taxes, as-
sessments, and other
charges for the Tax Year
2017-18:
LISTED BELOW ARE
PROPERTIES THAT
DEFAULTED IN 2018
FOR TAXES, ASSESS-
MENTS AND 0THER
CHARGES FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR 2017-
2018.
AMOUNT OF DELIN-
QUENCY AS OF THIS
PUBLICATION IS LIST-
ED BELOW.
ANGUIANO, FRANCES
SITUS 1449 W 145TH
ST GARDENA CA
90247-2413 6103-009-
030 $4,599.31 ARAI,
SHAWN H AND ARAI,
FUMIAKI AND SEIKO
SITUS 17920 S AV-
ERY PL GARDENA CA
90248-3711 6106-039-
028 $10,149.99
AVILA, CHRISTINE ET
AL AVILA, MIKE AND
SITUS 13616 DAPHNE
AVE GARDENA CA
90249-2353 4059-002-
036 $8,125.09 BUT-
LER, WELLINGTON C
AND HODGE, CARO-
LYN SITUS 13612 CA-
SIMIR AVE GARDENA
CA 90249-2325 4059-
005-010 $1,390.23 CA-
DENA, J NATIVIDAD
AND IRENE SITUS
500 W 159TH ST LOS
ANGELES CA 90248-
2412 6120-025-025
$5,123.70 CASTANE-
DA, MIGUEL SITUS
1644 W 168TH ST
GARDENA CA 90247-
5369 6106-005-029
$209.18 CASTELLA-
NOS, GEORGE AND
NASHYELI SITUS 1815
W 145TH ST UNIT 3
GARDENA CA 90249-
3366 4062-004-062/
S2017-010 $2,574.28
CERDA, JOSE AND
GUADALUPE SITUS
550 W 149TH ST LOS
ANGELES CA 90248-
1608 6119-017-017
$585.14 CHRISTO-
PHER ALEX INVEST-
MENTS LA LLC SITUS
15005 S VERMONT
AVE GARDENA CA